

**SAWYER STREET - WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
SOUTH PORTLAND, MAINE
BID TAB**

Bid Results: February 6, 2024 at 3:00PM

BASE BID				RE COLEMAN		GLIDDEN EXCAVATING & PAVING		GORHAM SAND & GRAVEL		CHASE EXCAVATION		ST. LAURENT & SON	
Item No.	Item Description	UOM	QTY	Unit Cost	Ext	Unit Cost	Ext	Unit Cost	Ext	Unit Cost	Ext	Unit Cost	Ext
W1	12-inch Ductile Iron Water Main (Pipe provided by Owner)	LF	2,771	\$267.00	\$739,857.00	\$375.00	\$1,039,125.00	\$299.00	\$828,529.00	\$340.92	\$944,689.32	\$134.00	\$371,314.00
W2	8-inch Ductile Iron Water Main (Pipe provided by Owner)	LF	187	\$162.00	\$30,294.00	\$300.00	\$56,100.00	\$332.00	\$62,084.00	\$171.63	\$32,094.81	\$244.00	\$45,628.00
W3	6-inch Ductile Iron Water Main (Pipe provided by Owner)	LF	46	\$162.00	\$7,452.00	\$400.00	\$18,400.00	\$399.00	\$18,354.00	\$452.36	\$20,808.56	\$674.00	\$31,004.00
W4	12-inch HDPE Water Main	LF	70	\$285.00	\$19,950.00	\$275.00	\$19,250.00	\$1,036.00	\$72,520.00	\$436.95	\$30,586.50	\$348.00	\$24,360.00
W5	8-inch HDPE Water Main	LF	186	\$232.00	\$43,152.00	\$275.00	\$51,150.00	\$571.00	\$106,206.00	\$354.18	\$65,877.48	\$144.00	\$26,784.00
W6	6-inch HDPE Water Main	LF	48	\$290.00	\$13,920.00	\$400.00	\$19,200.00	\$605.00	\$29,040.00	\$288.94	\$13,869.12	\$218.00	\$10,464.00
W7	4-inch PVC Water Main	LF	190	\$315.00	\$59,850.00	\$300.00	\$57,000.00	\$145.00	\$27,550.00	\$292.51	\$55,576.90	\$75.00	\$14,250.00
W8	12-inch Gate Valve (Valve provided by Owner)	EA	8	\$2,857.00	\$22,856.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,330.00	\$26,640.00	\$2,921.43	\$23,371.44	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00
W9	8-inch Gate Valve (Valve provided by Owner)	EA	13	\$2,137.00	\$27,781.00	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$3,076.00	\$39,988.00	\$1,895.33	\$24,639.29	\$1,060.00	\$13,780.00
W10	6-inch Gate Valve (Valve provided by Owner)	EA	2	\$1,987.00	\$3,974.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,106.00	\$6,212.00	\$3,598.98	\$7,197.96	\$1,060.00	\$2,120.00
W11	4-inch Gate Valve	EA	1	\$2,723.00	\$2,723.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,739.00	\$3,739.00	\$3,712.94	\$3,712.94	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00
W12	8-inch Gate Valve (Cut-in)	EA	1	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,723.00	\$9,723.00	\$11,240.91	\$11,240.91	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
W13	6-inch Gate Valve (Cut-in)	EA	5	\$11,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$8,788.00	\$43,940.00	\$10,654.28	\$53,271.40	\$6,900.00	\$34,500.00
W14	12-inch Gate Valve (Cut-in)	EA	1	\$12,663.00	\$12,663.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$11,009.00	\$11,009.00	\$14,658.91	\$14,658.91	\$8,325.00	\$8,325.00
W15	Hydrant	EA	5	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$15,238.00	\$76,190.00	\$12,107.71	\$60,538.55	\$11,950.00	\$59,750.00
W16	1-inch Air Release Valve	EA	3	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,247.00	\$12,741.00	\$4,963.75	\$14,891.25	\$1,208.00	\$3,624.00
W17	1-inch Copper Service - Short side	EA	26	\$6,500.00	\$169,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$3,066.00	\$79,716.00	\$4,711.60	\$122,501.60	\$2,976.00	\$77,376.00
W18	1-inch Copper Service - Long side	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,670.00	\$4,670.00	\$11,351.54	\$11,351.54	\$5,675.00	\$5,675.00
W19	1-inch Copper Service - Reconnect	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,746.00	\$8,238.00	\$1,819.82	\$5,459.46	\$870.00	\$2,610.00
W20	1.5-inch Copper Service - Short side	EA	2	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,807.00	\$13,614.00	\$5,685.09	\$11,370.18	\$4,202.00	\$8,404.00
W21	1.5-inch Copper Service - Reconnect	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,842.00	\$2,842.00	\$3,724.28	\$3,724.28	\$1,518.00	\$1,518.00
W22	2-inch Copper Service - Short side	EA	1	\$10,606.00	\$10,606.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,353.00	\$5,353.00	\$6,593.04	\$6,593.04	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
W23	2-inch Copper Service - Reconnect	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,983.00	\$3,983.00	\$5,426.50	\$5,426.50	\$1,918.00	\$1,918.00
W24	1-inch HDPE Service - Long side	EA	12	\$7,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$31,200.00	\$3,187.00	\$38,244.00	\$5,426.50	\$65,118.00	\$4,650.00	\$55,800.00
W25	2-inch HDPE Service - Long side	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,834.00	\$16,834.00	\$3,601.56	\$3,601.56	\$6,395.00	\$6,395.00
W26	4-inch PVC Service	EA	1	\$8,626.00	\$8,626.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,743.00	\$7,743.00	\$4,511.08	\$4,511.08	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
W27	6-inch Ductile Iron Service - Short side	EA	1	\$10,233.00	\$10,233.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,042.00	\$10,042.00	\$6,619.83	\$6,619.83	\$8,150.00	\$8,150.00
W28	Gravel Borrow	CY	400	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$39.30	\$15,720.00
W29	Unsuitable Material Excavated Below Grade	CY	200	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$54.00	\$10,800.00
W30	Rock Excavation	CY	150	\$450.00	\$67,500.00	\$285.00	\$42,750.00	\$450.00	\$67,500.00	\$400.00	\$60,000.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00
W31	Aggregate Subbase Course Type D	CY	1,050	\$52.75	\$55,387.50	\$40.00	\$42,000.00	\$63.00	\$66,150.00	\$34.00	\$35,700.00	\$40.50	\$42,525.00
W32	Aggregate Base Course Type A	CY	600	\$60.00	\$36,000.00	\$125.00	\$75,000.00	\$71.00	\$42,600.00	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$49.60	\$29,760.00
W33	HMA Binder Course - 19MM	TON	1,350	\$240.00	\$324,000.00	\$168.00	\$226,800.00	\$216.00	\$291,600.00	\$222.88	\$300,888.00	\$185.00	\$249,750.00
W34	HMA Surface Course - 9.5MM	TON	50	\$260.00	\$13,000.00	\$230.00	\$11,500.00	\$218.00	\$10,900.00	\$247.50	\$12,375.00	\$675.00	\$33,750.00
W35	Raised Sidewalk Reconstruction	SY	50	\$2,500.00	\$125,000.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$344.00	\$17,200.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$235.00	\$11,750.00
W36	Work Zone Traffic Control	LS	1	\$473,300.00	\$473,300.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$48,747.00	\$48,747.00	\$102,250.00	\$102,250.00	\$374,850.00	\$374,850.00
W37	Flagging	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$268,371.00	\$268,371.00	\$181,500.00	\$181,500.00	\$57,556.00	\$57,556.00
W38	Police Detail	HR	16	\$122.00	\$1,952.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$122.00	\$1,952.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$134.00	\$2,144.00
W39	Foreman	HR	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$116.00	\$580.00
W40	Laborer	HR	5	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$80.00	\$400.00
W41	Excavator & Operator	HR	5	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$245.00	\$1,225.00	\$185.00	\$925.00	\$138.20	\$691.00
W42	Loader & Operator	HR	5	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$190.00	\$950.00	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$130.00	\$650.00
W43	Dump Truck & Driver	HR	5	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$107.00	\$535.00
TOTAL BID					\$2,710,326.50		\$2,339,750.00		\$2,384,345.00		\$2,374,340.41		\$1,710,970.00
				5% Bid Bond	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
				Addenda	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes